ANDREW ENGINEERING (LEIGH) LIMITED
14 Lodge Road, ATHERTON, Manchester,
M46 9BL

Fax No. +44 (0)1942 888878 Tel. No. +44 (0)1942 888848
Reg. in England 1668542 VAT No. GB 295 1928 22

LIST OF REPLICA SPARES AVAILABLE FROM US FOR AJS &
MATCHLESS MOTORCYCLES. ORIGINAL part numbers, where shown, are
for reference purposes only.

POSTAGE AND PACKING CHARGES
U.K. ONLY - THERE IS A MINIMUM CHARGE OF £2.25

Orders up to £85.00 ONLY - ADD 15% Insurance for UK parcels
Orders over £85.00 but UNDER £200.00 ADD 10% available at extra cost, UK only
Orders over £200.00 - ADD 7%2% £6.00

EEC COUNTRIES - Add 15% up to £60.00, over add 20%
REST OF EUROPE - Add 15% up to £20.00, over add 20%
REST OF THE WORLD - Orders up to £50.00 Add 15%, over add 20%

*kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

Insurance available at extra costs Overseas, subject to size & weight, Small packets from
£5.00, parcels (2kg)from £10.00
All overseas orders are sent AIR MAIL, unless Surface mail requested, then invoice is sent by Air Mail
letter separately
Payment for all orders must be in Sterling. Stamps cannot be accepted as part or whole payment.
Cheques/P.O.'s are to be made payable to:- ANDREW ENGINEERING (LEIGH) LTD.
PLEASE NOTE - we also accept payment by MASTERCARD AND VISA CREDIT CARDS
and by VISA DEBIT, MAESTRO, AND SOLO debit cards E.& O.E.

CHARGES FOR ITEMS RETURNED TO US
Unfortunately we are have had to introduce a handling charge for returns where items have been supplied as
ordered and then returned for refund. This has been increased, due to Bank charges, to 6% of the goods
value, and returns MUST be accompanied by either a copy of our original invoice, a document
number or other details of when goods where supplied.

When ordering it would be appreciated if details such as model, engine size, year of
manufacture, and gearbox type are quoted, if relevant, as it can be helpful to ensure you get the correct
part. Check part numbers ordered with a spares manual for your particular motorcycle, and
quote reference numbers for specially numbered items such as kits, as per our list, whether
ordering by phone or order form. Costs will be charged for exchange items wrongly ordered.

Prices shown on this list include VAT at current rates, and are current only at date shown
and may be subject to changes.

Visitors are welcome Monday to Thursday 9.00am until 5.00pm, a location map is shown on the web page

PLEASE NOTE - We do NOT accept orders by e-mail, except by prior agreement,
please do not send details this way especially card details.




Postal/Fax order form

Andrew Engineering (LEIGH) LTD.,

Please Fax to:- 01942 888878

14 Lodge Road, ATHERTON,

CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS

Manchester, M46 9BL, U.K.

ACCOUNT REF.

CARD HOLDERS ADDRESS (if different)***

POST CODE***

CUSTOMER TELEPHONE NO.***

CREDIT/DEBIT CARD NO.***

VALID FROM DATE*** ISSUE NO.***
(Switch)
EXPIRY DATE ORDER DATE

M/Card / Visa credit / Visa debit / Maestro / Solo ***

* k%

Security number

If paying by credit card sections marked *** MUST be completed or a delay may occur in sending your order

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. ITEM PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
SIGNATURE OF CREDIT CARD HOLDER *** GOODS TOTAL
POST & PACKING  (15%)
..................................................................... GRAND TOTAL

MINIMUM POST & PACKING CHARGE £2.25 - STANDARD 15% OF GOODS TOTAL - OVER £85.00 10%




Page 3 1st. June 2010
Ref. Number Description Per Price
FRAME SECTION - ALL MODELS
000071 Nut, for rigid rear stand bolt (pt. No. 010788) EACH 1.09
000350 Bolt, rear chainguard front fitting EACH 2.21
000362 Bolt, for exhaust support EACH 1.68
010093 Swinging arm felt seal EACH 1.32
010095 Cap, for fork bearing, rear, right side EACH 3.06
010096 Cap, for fork bearing, rear, left side EACH 3.06
010116 Swinging arm pin EACH 12.43
010690 Toolbox screw - CHROMED - 1941-51 EACH 5.23
010788 Rear stand bolt heavyweight to 1955 EACH 3.21
010788+ Rear stand bolt with nut 000071 - heavyweight to 1955 EACH 4.30
010821 Magneto platform spacer, front - ID 3/8" EACH 2.53
010822 Magneto platform spacer, rear - ID 5/16" EACH 2.53
010847 Footrest rubber - 5/8" hole PAIR 6.17
011599 Pillion footrest bolt with special thin nut & washer EACH 3.43
012581 Battery strap - 2" wide - CHROMED EACH 11.99
014202 Cover rear engine plate in primer EACH 16.51
014357 Centre cover screw - CHROMED EACH 4.64
014380 Square Footrest securing bar with nuts & washers - 9" Long EACH 5.95
014398 Prop stand for RIGID MODELS with bolt (017147) & nut ASSY 57.54
014478 Stud for seat lug with n & w - 42" long x 2" dia.(also 021768) EACH 5.41
014511 Toolbox screw - CHROMED EACH 4.95
014511+ Toolbox screw CHROMED, with nut, washer and spring washer EACH 5.55
014627 Centre stand spring EACH 13.16
014629 Rod for centre stand with nuts & washers EACH 713
014713 Side stand bolt with nut, & split pin EACH 5.35
014719 Side stand, complete with bolt - BLACK EACH 57.28
016399 Spring, stop clip for centre stand spring EACH 6.23
016462 Round Footrest Rod 102" long with N&W EACH 6.99
016712 Nut, sleeve for pivot bolt - top EACH 3.15
017015 Square footrest bar - 8.13/16" long with N&W EACH 6.02
017094 Rigid rear chainguard bolt (36-8-C28) EACH 1.72
017147 Rigid side stand bolt & nut (35-G3-F341) EACH 4.38
018604 Square Footrest securing bar with nuts & washers - 102" long EACH 6.00
021208 Bolt, fixing twinseat at rear - Jampot - CHROMED EACH 5.36
021261 Side stand spring EACH 4.32
021282 Oil tank cap - screw-on type EACH 8.93
021722 Battery strap - 1" wide - CHROMED EACH 7.93
021798 Speedo head rubber grommet 550n EACH 2.04
021916 Support for exhaust pipe - Long - 55/9 - CHROMED EACH 7.81
022032 Stop lamp switch bracket 1955-61 EACH 8.33
022422 Cover rear engine plate in primer EACH 17.45
022632 Qil tank cover screw - CHROMED EACH 3.41
022879 Swinging arm cotter pin with nut & washer EACH 3.47
023097 Rubber battery strap EACH 14.45
023233 Rear carrier - BLACK FINISH - Horizontal EACH 59.34
023250 Stud for seat lug with nuts & washers - 5/8" diameter EACH 6.40
023251 Bolt, fixing twinseat at rear - Girling - CHROMED EACH 5.36
023601 Nut, sleeve for pivot bolt - bottom EACH 3.15
025110 Rear Carrier - Black finish - 1957 onwards - Horizontal EACH 59.34
026282 Stud for seat lug, CSR with 4-off nuts & washers EACH 10.87
026489 Support for exhaust pipe - Short - 60/3 - CHROMED EACH 7.64
026554 Support for exhaust pipe - Med. - 60/2 Twin/left side - CHROMED EACH 7.64
029627 Bolt, bottom pivot - Girling - zinc plated EACH 2.33
112201 Headlamp bolt & washer- 5/16" x 26 tpi - CHROMED EACH 2.96
ANDO12 Swinging arm bush - QOilite EACH 5.58
BIP047 Qil tank cap - bayonet type - 2" dia. EACH 11.43
BIP050 Grease nipples EACH 0.00
BIP078 Tank cap cork washer - 2" dia. EACH 0.55
BIP079 Tank cap cork washer - 2'2" dia. EACH 0.68
KIT021 Centre stand bush & spacer kit KIT 10.50
KIT022 Footrest bar spacer kit - '55 onwards - Heavyweight KIT 6.26
KIT028 Battery strap clamp assembly - Pt. Nos. 010851/012291/012798 ASSY 5.40
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
MUDGUARD/STAY SECTION
000351 Chrome bolt, mudguard to support tube - ¥4"x V4"x26tpi EACH 3.71
010795 Bolt, mudguard stay to slider 2" long (41-G3L-M28) EACH 2.06




Page 4

1st. June 2010

010795L Bolt, mudguard stay toslider 34" long EACH 212
011286 Stand, front EACH 27.32
011836 Front number plate post with nuts & washers - CHROMED EACH 7.74
013928/9  Comp. Front mudguard stays, also for CSR PAIR 26.37
015168/70  Stays, Rear mudguard - Rigid Comp.models PAIR 44.06
016712 Nut, sleeve for pivot bolt - top EACH 3.15
021098 Chrome bolt, mudguard joint 1" x 5/16" BSF EACH 3.60
021099/A  Chrome washer, mudguard joint bolt with spigot (5/16" ID) EACH 3.58
021099/B  Chrome washer, mudguard joint bolt NO SPIGOT (5/16" ID) EACH 2.65
022373 Stay, front mudguard up to 1958 EACH 16.45
022549 Chrome washer, mudguard support tube (4" ID) EACH 2.65
023208 Support for rear mudguard - Girling/CSR EACH 51.11
023601 Nut, sleeve for pivot bolt - bottom EACH 3.15
025223 Stay, front mudguard, rear position standard mudguard '59 ON EACH 16.45
026221 Mudguard/seat bridging piece - CSR models EACH 35.72
KIT010 CSR front mudguard bolt kit incl. lock nuts & washers KIT 4.61
KITO11 Front stand bolt kit incl.nuts & washers - pre '55 KIT 8.08
KITO12 Stay/mudguard bolt kit incl.nuts & washers KIT 7.97
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
PETROL TANK SECTION
000153 Screw, for tank motif, short - CHROMED EACH 0.80
011095 WD Tank fixing bolt (38-G3-T15A) EACH 5.11
011928 Chrome 'M' for petrol tank PAIR 30.84
014995 Petrol Tank rubber, between tank/frame (Thick) EACH 1.61
014996 Petrol Tank rubber, under tank bolt head (Thin) EACH 1.20
014997 Petrol tank bolt EACH 2.70
014998 Sleeve, tank fixing bolt EACH 0.80
014999 Washer, metal tank bolt EACH 0.38
015412 Bolt, fixing tank, front position 2.11/16" x 5/16"(use with 015413) EACH 2.77
015413 Support, front of tank (use with 015412) EACH 6.17
021174 Rubber, tank front fixing EACH 1.45
021175 Tank bolt, fixing front with lock nut -2.3/16" long EACH 5.76
022362 AJS Tank badges in pairs - Plastic - Blue/Silver 1956-60 PAIR 30.55
023360 Bead for petrol tank panel - RED - supplied in cut lengths Pk. 2 6.16
023361 Bead for petrol tank panel - BLUE - supplied in cut lengths Pk. 2 6.16
023362 Bead for petrol tank panel - BLACK - supplied in cut lengths Pk. 2 6.16
023371 Screw, for tank motif, Long - CHROMED EACH 0.81
026633 Bolt, front petrol tank 1960 Twin NOT CS EACH 4.69
026633RUBBER Rubber for bolt 026633 with spigot EACH 1.20
D26633WASHEF Washer for bolt 026633 (Large diameter) EACH 0.19
027028 AJS Tank Badges in Pairs - Plastic - H/'W & L/W PAIR 31.70
027161 Tank bolt, fixing front with lock nut -1.15/16" long EACH 5.76
BIP0O1 Petrol tank caps EACH 10.28
BIP002 Petrol tap - lever type with filter- State fittings for 4" or 3/16" ID piping EACH 22.03
BIP0O03 Petrol tap - pull on & filter - State fittings for 4" or 3/16" ID piping EACH 18.37
BIP0OO7 Petrol tap - push-pull type - State fittings for V4" or 3/16" ID piping EACH 22.03
BIPO11 Petrol tank/oil tank cap - Piecrust type - 1946-49 EACH 31.73
BIP078 Tank cap cork washer - 2" dia. EACH 0.55
BIP079 Tank cap cork washer - 212" dia. EACH 0.68
BIP102 T' Junction, banjo, plain to fit ¥4" bore piping EACH 2.48
Petrol Tank mounting kit consists of 4-off each of both

KIT023 rubbers, bolt (014997), spacers & washers KIT 26.42
KIT024 Bolt & rubber (021174/5) comp. with thin rubber and nut & washer ASSY. 7.41




Page 5 1st. June 2010
77777 Ref.Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
ENGINE SECTION - TWIN
ALL ENGINE STUDS ARE NOW LISTED SEPARATELY IN THE 'STUD AND ROCKER BOX' SECTION AT THE END OF
0001830S  Dowty seal to replace fibre washer - oil pipe banjo pin 4" BSP EACH 0.42
000272 Stud, magneto - Twin EACH 1.86
000365 Bolt, securing rear of steady stay - 1.1/16" long EACH 2.02
000366 Bolt, securing steady to frame - 1.25" long (also for Comp.rear tank bolt) EACH 2.00
000572 Key, dynamo drive sprocket 1/8" x 2" EACH 0.66
000575 Plug, drain for timing side crankcase EACH 2.72
000704 Spring for oil tank filter EACH 2.02
000795 Cap, oil filter compartment - Chromed EACH 12.40
000796 Qil tank oil filter EACH 7.23
000797 Cap, metal dished for oil tank oil filter EACH 2.31
010474 Bush, plain for camshaft EACH 8.58
010625 Cylinder head to manifold stud kit - Pre '60 - 4 Studs & N&W KIT 7.93
011543 Bearing, roller, crankshaft driving/timing side EACH 40.15
011543BR  Bearing, roller, crankshaft driving/timing side - WITH bronze roller cage EACH 41.63
011623 Shaft, in timing side crankcase for intermediate gear, up to 1954 EACH 11.60
011626 Camfollower spindle EACH 5.99
011628 Cylinder stud - 5.7/16" long EACH 3.78
011634 Cylinder head spacer EACH 1.95
011635ZP  Nut, Retaining cylinder & head - ZINC PLATED EACH 3.41
011645 Ball, for oil relief valve - 3/8" - ALSO L/W clutch op. body EACH 0.33
011648CHR Cap, inlet camshaft housing - CHROMED EACH 8.23
011648ZINC Cap, inlet camshaft housing - ZINC PLATED EACH 7.14
011649 Bolt, banjo retaining oil pipe to engine EACH 5.64
011653 Nut, retaining camshaft gear (Left-hand thread) EACH 4.90
011654 Bush, flanged for camshaft (in t.side crankcase) EACH 11.82
011760 Rocker spindle clamp with lock nut & washer EACH 4.05
011769/70 | Valve springs - G9 & G12 up to 1959 Pk. 4 21.53
011800 Gear, on dynamo shaft EACH 18.94
011802 Nut, tensioning dynamo strap EACH 1.76
011803 Stud, in timing side crankcase for dynamo strap EACH 1.70
011820 Timing cover screw - Standard pump Pk. 10 12.31
011826 Centre web stud EACH 2.15
011834 Stud, timing side crankcase for pump carry plate EACH 1.82
011840 Nut, for centre web bearing cap stud - up to engine no. 7000 EACH 2.76
011843 Nut, centre web fixing stud EACH 0.85
012019 Qil tank drain/alloy chaincase screw EACH 2.65
012081 Union with filter, oil feed from tank EACH 11.87
013564 Spring, for non-return valve EACH 1.89
014154 Camfollower - Early EACH 18.51
014167 Collet, valve stem, up to and including 1959 EACH 5.11
014222 Rocker spindle EACH 18.94
014235 Engine oil filter - felt covered EACH 7.04
014240 Valve, relief for oil felt filter EACH 5.38
014241 Spring, for oil felt filter release valve EACH 2.00
014245 Bush, plain for rocker arm EACH 4.70
014246 Qil Distribution Bush - 1950-54 EACH 7.46
014247 Cap, housing for oil distributor EACH 10.94
014248 Valve, crankcase release EACH 15.80
014275 Shim, rocker spindle EACH 0.47
014281 Stud, for connecting rod EACH 4.99
014292CHR Bolt, clamping crankcase throat - CHROME EACH 4.07
014292 Bolt, clamping crankcase throat - ZINC EACH 2.95
014412 Rocker box cover bolt, short head - Twin EACH 3.49
014413 Rocker box cover bolt, long head - Twin EACH 3.53
014903 Nut, for connecting rod stud EACH 2.55
015273 Extractor for timing pinion and magneto EACH 9.80
015278 Bush, for intermediate gear EACH 4.83
015374 Extractor for camshaft gear EACH 9.99
016179 Cap for felt filter housing Incl. Spring, ball, plug & fibre washer EACH 25.56
016522 Spring, relief valve 1952/55 EACH 2.27
016584 Shock absorber cam - TWIN EACH 37.67
016649 Centre web plain bearing - contact us for size availability SET 38.92
016673 Bolt, locking shock absorber assembly ASSY 23.21
Includes Pt.Nos. 016674 Plug, 016676 Diaphram, 018282 Spring
016845 Nut, centre web cap stud EACH 1.32




Page 6

1st. June 2010

016850 Stud, drawing dynamo to crankcase EACH 1.69
016851 Nut, for dynamo draw stud EACH 1.75
018055 Allen key, twin rocker cover, also handlebar clip screw EACH 0.65
018120 Seat, for oil felt filter EACH 3.29
018347/8 Valve springs - 1960 onwards Pk. 4 25.99
018492 Screw, allen retaining rocker cover EACH 0.96
018517 Twin Pushrods - 1952-9 - set of 4 SET 40.54
018576 Camfollower, 1954 onwards EACH 17.92
018644 Bigend shells - please contact us for availability of size required SET 30.71
018644 Vandervill bigend shells - Twin Std. SET 30.71
018680 Spacer, washer, for camfollower EACH 1.95
018693 Plate, engine steady EACH 10.22
019987 Bush, for rocker arm, grooved with oil hole EACH 5.73
021508 Shaft in timing side crankcase for intermdiate gear, 1955 onw. EACH 12.22
022016 Bush, for intermediate gear EACH 10.28
022385 Oil Distribution Bush - 1956-64 EACH 8.88
023266 Twin crankshaft sprocket - 21-tooth EACH 33.43
023267 Twin crankshaft sprocket - 22-tooth EACH 34.58
023268 Crankshaft tag washer, non-alternator '57 onwards EACH 2.80
023273 Clip, retaining air cleaner hose to carb. - 1957 Onwards EACH 6.03
023331 Cap, assembled accommodating oil non-return valve EACH 22.74
023331+F Cap, as above but with oil filter attached EACH 29.49
023474 Crankshaft sprocket - 23-tooth 1957 onwards 650cc EACH 35.25
023496 Carburettor spacer for G9 - 1" bore EACH 3.41
024285 Chaincase stud EACH 1.95
024308 Carburettor spacer for G12 EACH 3.76
025084 Camshaft - INLET EACH 88.95
025085 Camshaft - EXHAUST EACH 88.95
025086 Cylinder stud - 5%" long - ONLY FOR 1959 650cc EACH 3.53
025267 Crankshaft tag washer, alternator models EACH 2.57
025298 Valve, release, assembled - alternator models EACH 10.34
025526 Valve, release, assembled - dynamo models EACH 15.19
026046 Collet, valve stem - 1960 onwards EACH 5.11
026132 Spring for valve piston 026133 EACH 1.52
026133 Qil release valve piston and circlip - 1960-62 EACH 7.34
026280 Twin pushrods - 1960 500cc - set of 4 SET 40.07
026281 Twin pushrods - 650cc 1960 onwards - set of 4 SET 40.07
026315 Cylinder stud - 5.1/16" long - for 1960 onwards 650cc EACH 3.74
026316 Cylinder stud - 4.15/16" long - for 1960 onwards 500c EACH 3.74
028479 Twin crankshaft sprocket - 24-tooth EACH 33.32
028492 Timing cover screw - hi-capacity pump Pk. 10 12.51
030379 Cylinder stud 1964 on 500 & 650cc - 3/8" dia. EACH 4.55
111700 Bolt, retaining gear on dynamo shaft EACH 2.21
188378 Washer, lock, for dynamo gear EACH 1.47
376-063 Monobloc carb.needle - ref. 376 short EACH 5.58
389-063 Monobloc carb.needle - ref. 389 long EACH 5.58
ANDO004 Tool for tightening cylinder head nut EACH 10.41
ANDO14 Twin pushrods - 650cc 1959 ONLY - set of 4 SET 40.07
ANDO15 Camshaft - INLET - speed kit EACH 111.68
ANDO16 Camshaft - EXHAUST - speed kit EACH 111.68
ANDO17 Cylinder head nut EACH 2.47
ANDO057 Plug, for Twin crankshaft (sludge trap) EACH 0.60
BIP004 Doughty washer for throat bolt - 5/16" EACH 0.42
BIP051 Piston Circlip EACH 0.42
BIP108 500cc Twin Pistons 1956-59 +.020", +.040", +.060" PAIR 108.69
KIT025 Cylinder head to manifold stud kit - post '60 KIT 7.67




Page 7

1st. June 2010

Ref. Number

DESCRIPTION

PE

PRICE

ENGINE SECTION - SINGLE

ALL ENGINE STUDS AND ROCKER BOX BOLTS ARE NOW LISTED SEPARATELY IN THE 'STUD AND
ROCKER BOX' SECTION AT THE END OF THE PRICE LIST. IF YOU NEED ANY HELP PLEASE

CONTACT US BY PHONE OR LETTER

000015 Screw, pump end cap, front EACH 0.60
000164 Washer, lock, dynamo sprocket nut EACH 2.59
000217 Nut, cylinder base, double hexagon EACH 2.79
000221 Left-hand nut, end timing side pinion EACH 4.70
000230 Nut, timing side axle - Hi-Tensile to cond. 'V’ EACH 2.97
000233 Crankpin nut EACH 7.64
000234 Nut, for driving side axle EACH 7.64
000251 Stud, rocker box side cover EACH 1.15
000291 Carburettor stud EACH 2.08
000300 Stud, cylinder base EACH 2.94
000340 Bolt, fixing magneto to platform EACH 1.11
000451 Single timing cover screw - 2BA x 12" EACH 0.66
000455 Single timing cover screw - 2BA x 34" - ALSO Mag. Chaincase cover EACH 0.72
000508 Union 4" x BSP for rocker box EACH 1.41
000510 Union with filter, feed from tank EACH 11.87
000570 Key, timing side axle - 3/8" x 3/16" x 3/16" EACH 0.79
000572 Key, dynamo drive sprocket 1/8" x 2" EACH 0.66
000575 Plug, drain for timing side crankcase EACH 2.72
000591 Bolt, pump end cap, rear EACH 1.15
000592 Screw, tappet adjusting, Long pushrod EACH 5.11
000610 Nut, lock engine shock absorber EACH 6.80
000611 Nut, dynamo sprocket, comp. with circlip 000708 EACH 3.74
000623 BR. Acorn nut, for tappet cover EACH 1.69
000623 CHR. Acorn nut, for tappet cover EACH 2.16
000650 Bush, timing side flywheel axle, H/w Single 48-51(as 015780) EACH 22.47
000651 Bush, short for camshaft EACH 6.96
000652 Bush, long for camshaft EACH 9.17
000670 Tappet - single engine - (as 017316) EACH 21.30
000685 End cap for valve stem EACH 419
000686 Collet for valve (each in 2-pieces) EACH 5.55
000700 Spring, valve lifter lever, crankcase to '48 EACH 2.82
000702 Spring, engine shock absorber 350cc EACH 18.99
000703 Spring, engine shock absorber 500cc EACH 18.99
000704 Spring for oil tank filter EACH 2.02
000725 Sprocket, dynamo EACH 25.85
000726 Sprocket, magneto on armature shaft EACH 14.69
000727 Sprocket, magneto on engine shaft EACH 18.98
000755 Pipe, oil discharge (Breather) with nut 000513 EACH 9.87
000760 Timing side axle, flywheel EACH 53.67
000770 Qil pump - single start EACH 47.24
000772 Cap, pump end, rear - ZINC PLATED EACH 4.29
000773 Cap, pump end, front - ZINC PLATED EACH 11.93
000791 Pin, hinge for dynamo clamp EACH 2.14
000795 Cap, oil filter compartment - Chromed EACH 12.40
000796 Qil tank oil filter - early - pre 1956 EACH 7.23
000797 Cap, metal dished for oil tank oil filter EACH 2.31
000830 Shock absorber cam EACH 34.37
000831 Cap, engine shock absorber spring EACH 8.23
000835 Diaphram, crankcase release valve EACH 1.85
000836 Body, crankcase release valve EACH 7.05
010079 Pin, guide screw, oil pump plunger %4" diameter EACH 2.08
010138 Qil pump pin guide, large hole 1948 onwards EACH 7.23
010138+ Qil pump pin guide, AS ABOVE with screwdriver slot EACH 7.64
010628 Spacer, washer between bearings (SKEFKO) EACH 3.45
010629 Spacer, collar for engine sprocket up to 1954(35-G3-E124) EACH 4.29
010643 Screw, needle adj.inlet valve oil feed (38-G3-E358) EACH 2.91
010676 Carburettor spacer 1" bore EACH 8.64
010825 Crossbar, square dynamo clamping strap - SHORT EACH 4.99
010926 Crossbar, square, dynamo clamping strap (39-8-E279) EACH 5.08
010932 Bolt, securing head to barrel - 3.27/32" - Spanner size 5/8" AF EACH 4.68
010944 Guide, tappet (39-G9-E831) EACH 25.85
010950 Tappet - single engine - (39-G9-E841) EACH 21.07
010952 Pushrod tubes - CHROME - 7.9/16" overall length - after 8000 PAIR 22.54




Page 8 1st. June 2010
010962 Strip, dynamo, locating - Incl. screws & washers(000044/25) PACK 5.54
010963 Pin, hinge, for dynamo clamp strap (39-G9-E282) EACH 2.50
010964 Crossbar, square dynamo clamping strap - LONG(39-G9-E279) EACH 5.08
010970 Clip for rocker box stay EACH 9.69
011087 Washer, metal, pushrod cover tube 3/64" thk. EACH 0.58
011913 Qil pump - 2-start narrow pin - 1947 ONLY EACH 43.05
011916 Pin, guide screw, oil pump plunger 3/16" '47 EACH 2.08
011917 Pipe, oil feed assembly 1947/48 EACH 20.97
011924 Union, oil feed pipe, engine end & washer EACH 4.11
012019 Qil tank drain/alloy chaincase screw EACH 2.65
012081 Union with filter, oil feed from tank EACH 11.87
012967 QOil pump - 2-start EACH 48.35
013948 Rocker arm, tappet end - inlet & exhaust EACH 13.06
013969 Lever exhaust valve lifter with 'O' ring EACH 16.63
013970 Spring, valve lifter lever, rocker box EACH 4.37
013990 Collar, hairpin spring EACH 15.68
014021 Cr/shaft sprocket with cam - 21-tooth engine & 21-tooth dynamo EACH 58.25
014022 Cr/shaft sprocket with cam - 22-tooth engine & 21-tooth dynamo EACH 58.25
014042 Valve collet (for V208 (026028)) EACH 5.58
014147 Bolt, crankcase rear bottom position EACH 3.17
014523 O ring, for exhaust valve lifter EACH 0.62
014603 Washer, for pushrod cover tube - 1/8" thick EACH 1.99
014605 Hairpin valve spring comp.tool - half-moon EACH 17.86
015351 Nut, sleeve retaining head & barrel to crankcase EACH 8.93
015414 Washer, for above sleeve nut EACH 1.18
015875 Carburettor spacer 1.1/8" bore EACH 8.64
016677/8  Rocker oil pipes with fittings & 6" flex. piping - ZINC Pk. 2 23.96
016944 Dished Washer, pushrod cover tube EACH 1.03
016962/63 | Hairpin valve springs H/W singles - per set of 4-off SET 59.63
017029 Pushrod tubes -CHROME- 7.15/16" long - before 8000(39-16-E163) PAIR 22.54
017075 Bolt, securing head to barrel (41-G3L-E89) EACH 4.68
017103 Bush, for rocker box (36-G4-E204) EACH 8.60
017115 Rocker arm valve end - inlet & exhaust (FE-59) EACH 11.16
017132 Pipe, oil return with union nuts (38-G3-E142) EACH 21.74
017168 Crossbar, Square, dynamo clamping strap (35-G3-E279) EACH 6.62
017191 Ball bearing, drive side axle - outer EACH 15.10
017194 Spacer, washer between bearings EACH 2.06
017195 Pinion Flywheel axle, timing - R4-E1028 EACH 19.68
017197 Clamp for dynamo (FE76) EACH 12.63
017216 Rocker arm, tappet end - inlet & exhaust (FE-60) EACH 9.25
017285 Lever exhaust valve lifter - Crankcase models - up to 1948 EACH 16.74
017292 Sleeve for rocker axle EACH 7.05
017294 Magneto chain 3/8" pitch - 46 links LENG. 11.93
017295 Dynamo chain 3/8" pitch - 47 links LENG. 13.55
017296 Dynamo chain 3/8" pitch - 49 links LENG. 13.97
017297 Magneto chain 3/8" pitch - 58 links LENG. 14.68
017317 Bush, for gudgeon pin EACH 12.42
017341 Screw, guide, oil pump plunger (38-12-E96) EACH 6.84
017342 Pipe, oil feed with union uts (38-G3-E140) EACH 21.74
017377 Bush timing side flywheel axle (41-G3-E27) EACH 12.10
017489 Bush, timing side flywheel axle - 1952/3 EACH 37.89
018002/017145 Bolt & trunnion for dynamo hexagon strap ASSY. 5.99
018129 Qil return pipe, short portion EACH 7.98
018275 Seat, for valve springs EACH 7.99
018276 Hairpin valve spring comp.tool - lever type EACH 9.46
018314 Long pushrod complete EACH 18.74
021247 Timing side axle flywheel EACH 54.21
021249 Nut, timing side axle EACH 3.17
021252 Carburettor spacer 1.5/32" bore EACH 8.64
021263 Rocker arm, valve end - exhaust EACH 12.34
021346 Carburettor spacer 1.1/16" bore EACH 8.64
021383 Single timing cover screw - 2BA x 2" EACH 0.78
021481 Bush, timing side flywheel axle 1954 ONLY EACH 31.73
0214810/S Also available as oversize on outside diameter by request EACH 31.73
021859 Spacer, washer between bearings EACH 2.14
021872 Ball bearing, drive side axle - inner EACH 18.80
021962 Bush, timing side flywheel axle EACH 31.43
0219620/S Also available as oversize on outside diameter by request EACH 31.43
022136 Rocker arm, valve end - inlet EACH 13.04




Page 9

1st. June 2010

022178 Rubber seal, Magneto - chaincase Competition EACH 1.76
022288 Pushrod tubes - CHROME - 6.5/16" overall length PAIR 22.54
022311 Timing side axle - 1956 16MCS/18CS EACH 70.50
022703 Rubber seal, Magneto - chaincase Tourers EACH 1.83
023066 Spacer, for engine sprocket 1957 onwards EACH 3.82
023134 Crankshaft tag washer alternator models H/W & L/W(AND020) EACH 2.29
023135 Sprocket on dynamo shaft - 1957/8 Comp models only EACH 25.85
023272 Clip, retaining air cleaner hose to carb. - 1957 Onwards EACH 6.03
023273 Clip, retaining air cleaner hose to carb. - 1957 Onwards EACH 6.03
023345 Nut, for crankpin - 1"x20tpi EACH 7.64
023346 Bush, timing side flywheel axle EACH 15.33
023459 Dynamo chain 3/8" pitch - 50 links LENG. 14.23
024137 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 17-tooth EACH 36.37
024139 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 19-tooth EACH 36.37
024140 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 20-tooth EACH 36.37
024141 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 21-tooth EACH 37.09
024142 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 22-tooth EACH 37.09
024143 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 23-tooth EACH 36.72
024287 Seal, oil, for inlet cam, in timing case EACH 3.70
024329 Bush, for camshaft, coil ignition EACH 8.46
026285 Drive side axle 1960 G80CS EACH 53.42
026762 Bearing, ball for drive side axle - outer EACH 15.58
028182 Tappet - single engine EACH 21.15
37-G2-E163 Pushrod cover tube - CHR - knurled panel - Early Twin port 250cc PAIR 25.63
37-G3-E163 Pushrod cover tube - CHROMED - knurled panel - Early Twin port 350cc PAIR 25.63
376-063 Monobloc carb.needle - ref. 376 short EACH 5.58
389-063 Monobloc carb.needle - ref. 389 long EACH 5.58
420196 Contact sets - alternator singles '58 350/500cc SET 8.40
ANDOO1 Chain tensioning tool EACH 13.04
ANDO18 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 13-tooth EACH 36.37
ANDO19 Crankshaft sprocket, alt. models & shim - 15-tooth EACH 36.37
ANDO21 Competition barrel stud LENGTH 7.3/16" (022516) EACH 5.99
ANDO022 Competition barrel stud LENGTH 6%" (028102) EACH 5.99
ANDO023 SHORT oil pipes - feed & return PAIR 21.74
ANDO024 LONG oil pipes - feed & return - B52 PAIR 29.61
ANDO025 LONG oil pipes - feed & return - CP PAIR 29.61
BIP005 Flexible black petrol/oil piping for long/ short pipes 2" I.D. PER 6" 1.47
BIP0O06 Flexible black petrol/oil piping for long/short pipes 3/8" I.D. PER 6" 1.41
BIP008 Flexible black petrol/oil piping for long/short pipes 4" I.D. PER 6" 1.32
BIP009 O clips - %" for V2" piping EACH 0.74
BIP0O10 O clips - 5/8" for 3/8" piping EACH 0.72
BIP012 O clips - 2" for 4" piping EACH 0.67
BIP013 Long magneto shield - Type A EACH 15.75
BIP014 Long magneto shield - SRl EACH 15.75
BIP052 Piston circlip heavyweight single (000750) EACH 0.48
SPECIAL CHROME PUSHROD COVER TUBES
ANDO061 Pushrod tube - Chromed - 34" Dia. tube - overall length 9.5/16" with knurled panel EACH 13.16
ANDQ062 Pushrod tube - Chromed - 34" Dia. tube - overall length 82" with knurled panel EACH 13.16
ANDOQ63 Plain pushrod tubes 1-off each 6.7/8" long & 3'4" long ( one fits into other) SET 20.77




Page 10 1st. June 2010
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
VALVE SECTION
000676 Valve (V57) Inlet 350cc 1937-48 EACH 13.17
000677 Valve (V58) Exhaust 350cc 1946-48 EACH 13.47
000678 Valve (V53) Inlet 1931-48 500cc Single EACH 12.98
000679 Valve (V54) Exhaust 1937-48 500cc Single EACH 14.98
013985 Valve (V21) Inlet 1949-61 350cc Heavyweight EACH 16.75
013986 Valve (V22) Exhaust 1949-61 350cc Heavyweight EACH 14.98
013988 Valve (V55) Inlet 500cc Single 1949-59 EACH 15.38
013989 Valve (V56) Exhaust 500cc Single 1949-59 EACH 15.38
014163 Valve (V38) Inlet 1949-59 500cc 1955-56 600cc EACH 13.13
014165 Valve (V39) Exh. 1949-59 500cc 1955-58 600cc 1959 650cc EACH 13.51
023403 Valve (V171) Inlet 1957-58 600cc 1959 650cc EACH 11.90
026028 Valve (V208) Inlet 500cc 1960-66 350cc 1964-66 Single H/w EACH 15.23
026029 Valve (V209) Exhaust 500cc Single 1960-66 EACH 14.71
026040 Valve (V203) Inlet 1960-1 500cc Twin EACH 13.13
026041 Valve (V205) Inlet 1960-66 650cc EACH 15.23
026042 Valve (V204) Exhaust 1960 500cc Twin EACH 18.10
026043 Valve (V206) Exhaust 1960-66 650cc EACH 15.23
028105 Valve (V222) Exhaust 350cc Heavyweight 1964-66 EACH 13.13
042032 Valve (V87) Inlet 1958-63 250cc Lightweight EACH 11.55
042033 Valve (V88) Exhaust 1958-60 250cc 1960 350cc Lightweight EACH 16.61
042868 Valve (V192) Exhaust 1960-66 250cc 1961-2 350cc L/'W EACH 17.81
044002 Valve (V197) Inlet 1962-66 250cc 1960-2 350cc L/'W EACH 11.55
BIP066 K141 KE965 Exhaust valve early EACH 15.75
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
VALVE GUIDE SECTION - ALL SUPPLIED WITH CIRCLIP
011111 Valve guide circlip (as supplied with above) EACH 0.72
014170 Inlet 500cc G9 1949-59 600cc G11 1955-58 650cc G12 1959 EACH 7.05
014171 Exhaust 500cc G9 1949-58 600/650/700cc Twin 1955-58 EACH 7.34
014510 Exhaust Single 1937-55 Heavyweight EACH 7.41
017019 Inlet Single 1937-60 Heavyweight(39-12-E148) EACH 7.41
021185 Exhaust Single 500/350cc H/Weight 1954-55 EACH 7.05
022208 Exhaust Single 1956-60 Heavyweight EACH 8.23
024519 Exhaust Single 500cc 1960-66 Heavyweight 350cc 1962-66 EACH 7.34
350cc 16C 1964 ONLY
025320 Exhaust 650cc Twin 1959 ONLY EACH 7.05
026030 Inlet 500cc Single 1960-66 EACH 7.73
026044 Inlet 650cc Twin 1960-66 EACH 7.05
026045 Exhaust 650cc Twin 1960-66 EACH 7.05
042068 Inlet valve guide - Lightweight 250cc & 350cc ALL MODELS EACH 9.11
042069 Exhaust valve guide - Lightweight 250cc 1958-60 350cc 1960 EACH 9.40
042869 Exhaust valve guide - Lightweight 250cc 1961-66 350cc 1961/2 EACH 8.79
_ Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
FORKS - FRONT SECTION
000072 Balls, bearing steering head race - 56 per set SET 5.11
000236 Nut, adjusting for steering column - thin to '53 CHROME EACH 5.23
000485 Screw, drain for fork slider - with fibre washer - ALSO c/case oilway EACH 1.82
010692 Bush, bottom fork inner (40-G12M-FF191) EACH 8.64
010697 Damper tube bolt EACH 4.57
010701A Plate, threaded, cover tube (40G12m-FF127) WITH SCREWS EACH 5.76
010702 Plate, plain, locating bottom cover tube (40G12m-FF128) EACH 3.70
010703 Caps, TOP fork cover tube - CHROMED PAIR 18.33
010710 Circlip, 1.1/8" fork stanchions - Also for ret. inner tube bush JAMPOT EACH 2.19
010712 Nut, domed, fork crown stem, to 1953 - CHROMED EACH 7.11
010714 Circlip, retaining damper rod sleeve (40G12mm-FF93) EACH 1.33
010717 Bolt, for inner tube & washer(010709) 1.1/8" forks Chrome-As 016718 EACH 12.34
ABOVE ALSO AVAILABLE SEPARATELY IF REQUIRED
010807 Draw bolt for steering damper EACH 4.95
010808 Cap, for top of steering damper- CHROME EACH 4.77
011635 Nut, fork crown pinch stud - CHROMED EACH 5.01
012569 Caps, BOTTOM fork cover tube - CHROMED - thin rim PAIR 17.04
013347 Shuttle for fork damper - 1.1/8" early forks PAIR 15.38
013348 Fork stanchions - 1.1/8" diameter - App. 1948/50 (Hi-tensile spec. material) PAIR 117.50
013868 Spacer, V4" thick, bottom, for sidecar fork main spring PAIR 8.11
014278 Nut, domed handlebar clip stud - CHROMED EACH 4.52
014355 Ring, sealing, fork inner tube top bolt EACH 1.12




Page 11

1st. June 2010

015286 Bush, fork inner tube - 1.1/8" forks PAIR 15.51
016148 Buffer, rubber, fork inner 1.1/8" forks EACH 0.88
016320 Stud, pinch for fork crown - 2" x 5/16" x 26tpi EACH 1.59
016322 Fork stanchions - 1.1/8" dia. (Hi-tensile spec. material) PAIR 116.85
016339 Circlip, for damper rod sleeve EACH 1.74
016526 Fork springs for 1.1/8" forks - heavyweight solo PAIR 32.43
016947 Screw, allen for handlebar half-clip EACH 0.99
017259 Damper Knob - 'M' EACH 12.60
017260 Damper Knob - 'AJS' EACH 12.60
017569 Qil seal, 1.1/8" front fork bush and Jampot bush PAIR 6.30
018055 Allen key, handlebar clip screw, also twin rocker cover EACH 0.65
018215 Caps, BOTTOM fork cover tube - CHROMED PAIR 18.75
018216 Rubber, washer, for cap EACH 0.72
018649 Screw, pinch for fork crown-zinc pre 1955 H/W forks-1.1/8" dia. EACH 1.03
018667 Allen key, fork crown pinch bolt, also for 022215 fork top nut EACH 1.70
021071 Competition steering stop - overall length 434" EACH 8.37
021116/010698 Leather washer kit for 2" forks Pk. 4 4.73
021256 Fork slider extension 2" diameter - BRASS - CHROMED PAIR 33.49
021495 Bush, bottom for fork inner tube, 14 forks EACH 8.52
021642 Nut, lock domed for fork crown stem - CHROMED EACH 9.99
021651 Circlip, fork inner tube bottom bush 14" forks EACH 2.23
021740 Screw, pinch for fork stem 14" forks - ZINC EACH 1.06
021741 Nut, adjusting for fork crown stem - CHROMED EACH 11.93
021742 Spigot ring, top of fork top cover tube - CHROMED EACH 7.38
021785/6  Leather washer kit for 2.1/8" forks & Girling Pk. 4 4.73
021789 Fork spring for 14" forks - heavyweight with sidecar PAIR 32.08
021790 Fork spring for CSR models PAIR 32.61
021811 Nut, lock domed for fork crown stem - CHROMED EACH 9.99
021830 Bolt, for inner tube with washer 14" forks EACH 12.34
ABOVE ALSO AVAILABLE SEPARATELY IF REQUIRED
021907 Fork slider extension 2.1/8" diameter - BRASS - CHROMED PAIR 33.49
021910 Rubber, washer bottom housing cover EACH 0.76
021911 Buffer, rubber, fork inner 14" forks EACH 0.89
021912 Housing, fork top cover tube - ALUMINIUM EACH 8.75
022079 Spring, buffer, front forks - 14" EACH 7.91
022213 Adapter for damper rod EACH 2.59
022215 Bolt, for fork inner tube - Hexagon hole - CHROMED EACH 10.50
022216 Grommet for BOLT 022215 EACH 1.06
022369 Fork springs for 114" forks - heavyweight solo PAIR 32.61
022699 Qil seal, for 174" front fork bush PAIR 6.30
022700 Bush, fork inner tube - 14" forks PAIR 15.51
022823 Fork stanchions - 14"dia. (Hi-tensile spec. material) PAIR 111.62
026529 Competition steering stop - overall length 4.9/32" EACH 8.40
ANDO005 Front fork puller tool - 114" diameter forks EACH 17.57
ANDO0O06 Front fork puller tool - 1.1/8" diameter forks EACH 17.57
ANDO068 H/S Race special for 1938 250/350 AJS EACH 13.22
KIT007 Stud kit - 6-studs 2-bolts with nuts & washers KIT 14.75
KITO08 Headstock races - per set of 4 SET 46.94
KITO09 Competition headstock races Pk. 4 98.70
KITO09/TOP | Comp. headstock races - pair of TOP races only PAIR 40.66




Page 12 1st. June 2010
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
FORKS - REAR SECTION
000407/014521 Rear suspension bolt/washer kit - Candlesticks 1949/50 KIT 23.21
016205/016359 Rear suspension bolt/washer kit - Jampot 1951/52 KIT 23.50
016359/018648 Rear suspension bolt/washer kit - Girling/Jampot 1953 - 62 KIT 23.50
016359/023269 Rear suspension bolt/washer kit - Girling 1957/58 KIT 23.50
ABOVE BOLTS ALSO AVAILABLE SEPARATELY IF REQUIRED
010262 Jampot pivot bush EACH 1.90
010710 Circlip, retaining inner tube bush (Jampot) ALSO 1.1/8" stanchions EACH 2.19
012132 Qil seal, for rear leg damper - Candlesticks EACH 3.68
015703 Ring, sealing, between damper tube bushes - Candlestick EACH 0.42
016061 Jampot Spring - use with sidecar PAIR 32.96
016075 Lower steel bush, Jampot EACH 7.54
016077 Bush, for JAMPOT rear forks PAIR 15.20
016078 Frame, stay, oil seal collar (Jampot) EACH 8.40
016291 Sealing ring, JAMPOT EACH 0.68
016297 Jampot Spring - use with solo models PAIR 32.90
016324 Jampot fibre sealing washer EACH 0.25
016406 Tube, inner (fit into top pivot recess) EACH 31.20
016407 Tube, outer (screws into bottom pivot) EACH 35.16
016408 Jampot top shroud - BLACK PAIR 28.14
016409 Jampot bottom shroud - CHROME PAIR 31.14
017569 Qil seal, JAMPOT fork bush and 1.1/8" front fork bush PAIR 6.30
021494 Tube, inner (fit into top pivot recess) EACH 31.20
021496 Lower steel bush - Jampot 55-56 EACH 6.35
021555 Circlip, retaining inner tube bush (Jampot) EACH 0.67
021653 Tube, outer (screws into bottom pivot) EACH 33.00
021654 Collar, retaining, bottom outer cover tube - Chromed (Jampot) EACH 13.03
021655 Circlip, retaining collar (Jampot) EACH 2.00
021785/6 Leather washer kit front Girling & 2.1/8" forks Pk. 4 4.73
023481 Girling shock absorber shrouds BRASS - CHROMED PAIR 2415
023485 Girling pivot bush (2-Off per leg) EACH 1.88
023600 Spacer, Girling, lower clevis EACH 1.84
KIT026 Leather washer kit - for JAMPOT units Pk. 4 5.50
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
FRONT WHEEL SECTION
ANDO002 Front wheel spindle assy. with nut & washer 000001/8 - up to '62 EACH 94.29
000001/8  '2" Nut & washer, front wheel spindle - left side EACH 2.03
010579 Ring, sealing hub bearing, front replaces 017279 EACH 1.65
013483 Nut, outside securing front brake cover plate EACH 3.58
014460 Front brake plate cover approx. 50/51 - BRASS - CHROMED EACH 27.32
017003 Nut, locating front brake cover plate (40-G12M-H47) EACH 3.47
017219 Ring, spring locating front hub bearing EACH 1.73
017221 Washer, spacing for hub bearing felt washer (11912) EACH 2.13
017222 Washer, retaining felt washer(11913) EACH 4.11
017223 Nut, lock for hub bearing adjusting ring (11914) EACH 8.25
017224 Ring, adjusting wheel bearing (11915) EACH 7.54
018071 Nut, outside securing front brake cover plate EACH 5.93
018093 Cup, for front hub bearing oil seal (Use for 017222) EACH 5.11
021161 Ring, adjusting front wheel bearing EACH 7.54
021279 Nut, lock for front hub bearing adjusting ring EACH 8.25
021931 Nut, locating front brake cover plate EACH 3.47
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
FRONT BRAKE SECTION
000174 Washer, packing, brake shoe pin EACH 0.88
000736 Clevis pin, washer & split pin - 3-off each per set SET 2.93
012892 Spring, return for brake shoe EACH 3.58
013291 Thrust pin, adjusting brake shoes EACH 3.90
013620 Shoes, pair of, for front OR rear bake
EXCHANGE BASIS ONLY - Please remove thrust pin PAIR 17.63
014119 Shakeproof washer for anchor bolt 014807 - shakeproof PK.5 0.53
014456 Front brake anchor - CHROME EACH 25.36
014807 Bolt, fixing anchor to front cover plate EACH 2.94
017049 End yoke for brake cable with clevis pin etc. CHROME EACH 9.46
017329 Collar, thrust, brake expander adjusting (41-8-B73) EACH 5.66
021474 Front brake anchor - CHROME EACH 27.10
021474BULB | Late front brake anchor with bulbous end - CHROMED EACH 26.61




Page 13 1st. June 2010
ANDO060 Thrust pin, plain for 5%2" hubs (NOT Castellated type) EACH 3.70
BIP056 Brake Shoes, pair of, 52" hubs, for front OR rear brake
EXCHANGE ONLY - Please remove thrust pin PAIR 17.63
BIP057 Shoes, pair of, brake - Late type for interim mod. App. 1964
EXCHANGE BASIS ONLY - Please remove thrust pin PAIR 17.63
BIP093 Brake Shoes, pair of, 52" hubs, 1947 APPROX. (41-12-B71-A)
Exchange basis only PAIR 17.63
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
REAR WHEEL SECTION
000573 Key, on rear wheel solid spindle locating cam 5/32" x 5/8" EACH 0.59
010293 Rear wheel sprocket - 1950 - 1954 EACH 86.07
010372 Nut, locking speedo gearbox (for snail cams) EACH 3.31
010708 Washer, lock sprocket retaining nut EACH 1.26
010734 Bolt, retaining sprocket to rear hub (37-12-H17) EACH 210
000074 Nut, 5/16" thin for bolt 010734 EACH 0.27
010740 Ring, spring locating rear hub bearing EACH 2.00
011290 Collar, on rear wheel solid spindle EACH 5.17
012436 Spacer, collar, between bearing & oil seal EACH 2.70
012570 Sprocket/brake drum, r.wheel, 42-teeth 6-hole fixing (48/49) EACH 83.07
012756 Spacer, rear solid spindle(next to cover plate) EACH 3.53
013870 Rear wheel spindle (flat cut-out on boss) EACH 21.91
014387 Qil seal, rear hub bearing EACH 1.76
014700 Cam, rear wheel solid spindle - right side EACH 15.57
014703 Spindle, centre solid rear wheel to 1954 H/W single & twin EACH 19.83
014704 Sleeve on rear wheel locating brake cover plate EACH 7.34
014705 Spacer, 1.1/16" long, rear wheel spindle speedo gearbox EACH 7.34
014710 Cam, rear wheel solid spindle - left side EACH 15.57
014868 Bearing, roller for rear hub - SKF Bearing EACH 57.86
014869 Nut, rear wheel solid spindle EACH 2.41
017031 Bolt, rear, chain adjusting, with nut (41-G3L-F32) EACH 4.88
017062 Spindle, centre solid rear wheel with 2-off N&W (41-G3L-H4-A) EACH 22.97
017112 Washer, lock, rear wheel sprocket fixing bolt(38-12-H18) EACH 1.32
018094 Cup, for rear hub bearing oil seal (Use for 010741) EACH 4.47
018095 Ring, retaining rear hub bearing - Large (Use for 010742) EACH 2.59
018178 Spanner, double end, 1.010" by 1.2" EACH 3.82
021454 Washer, outside speedo gearbox EACH 1.63
021583 Ring, adjusting rear hub bearing (Modified) EACH 23.62
021584 Lock nut, rear hub adjusting ring EACH 9.38
021585 Ring, retaining rear hub bearing oil seal (small) EACH 2.73
021587 Spindle, centre solid rear wheel with nut & washer - QD Wheel EACH 21.72
021590 Washer, rear spindle nut (as supplied with above spindle)(also 000176) EACH 0.87
021591 Spacer, rear wheel centre solid spindle EACH 3.15
021593 Nut, locking speedo gearbox 1.2AF hexagon EACH 3.56
021594 Bush, on rear wheel spindle speedo gearbox EACH 10.87
021595 Adjuster, rear chain with nut EACH 4.00
021598 Bearing, ball, for brake drum EACH 9.57
021600 Circlip for brake drum bearing EACH 1.59
021602 Spindle, dummy for rear brake drum EACH 12.10
021603 Nut, rear brake drum dummy spindle EACH 3.53
021604 Washer, for brake drum dummy spindle EACH 1.30
021605 Spacer, for rear brake cover plate (inner) EACH 3.15
021608 Spacer, on rear wheel spindle for oil seal EACH 3.90
021783 Seal oil for brake drum EACH 4.82
022217 Spacer, for spindle nut EACH 2.35
022218 Spacer, cover plate inner EACH 12.34
022286 Rear brake cover plate & rivets - BRASS - CHROMED EACH 27.64
022748 Spacer, for cover plate outer EACH 3.29
023070 Sprocket, rear brake drum, QD wheel for rubber bushes EACH 101.64
023072 Pin, driving in hub with nut & washer EACH 5.46
023073 Shock absorber bushes, rear QD wheel Pk. 5 14.81
37-8-H4 Rear wheel spindle with N&W EACH 30.00
ANDOO1 Chain tensioning tool EACH 13.04
ANDO056 Rear wheel bearing assembly - Full width alloy hub 1955-62 EACH 117.38
BIP054 Rear chain - 98 links - 5/8" x 3/8" incl.split link LENGTH 39.95
BIP092 Cranked link - 5/8" x 3/8" (one & half links) EACH 3.25
BIP094 Connecting link (Split link) - 5/8" x 3/8" EACH 1.90
BIP113 Gearbox speedo drive 2/1 - Sim to 024448 EACH 38.48
KIT027 Rivets for brake cover plate 022286 Pk. 6 1.35




Page 14 1st. June 2010
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
REAR BRAKE SECTION
000174 Washer, packing, brake shoe pin EACH 0.88
000615 Brake rod adjusting nut - Large - CHROME EACH 7.64
000735 Brake rod end yoke with clevis etc. - CHROME EACH 9.40
000736 Clevis pin, washer & split pin 3-off each per set SET 2.93
010347 Bolt, anchor rear brake cover plate 2.17/64" x 3/8" x 26tpi EACH 5.99
012892 Spring, return for brake shoe EACH 3.58
013291 Thrust pin, adjusting brake shoes EACH 3.90
013620 Shoes, pair of, for front OR rear brake
EXCHANGE BASIS ONLY - Please remove thrust pin PAIR 17.63
014514 Bush, for rear brake foot pedal EACH 6.70
014822 Spring, return rear brake pedal (1950-54) EACH 8.34
017095 Brake rod spring - CHROME - (36-G3-B18) EACH 1.48
017177 Spring, return rear brake foot pedal (37-G3-B8) EACH 8.91
017178 Bolt, anchor rear brake cover plate 1.23/32" x 3/8" x 26tpi(37-8-B7) EACH 5.88
017227 Brake rod adj.clip - CHROME EACH 8.46
017329 Collar, thrust, brake expander adjusting (41-8-B73) EACH 5.56
021699 Fulcrum, rear brake foot pedal EACH 6.09
021700 Spring, return rear brake pedal - heavyweight EACH 4.23
022297 Brake rod, bare, CHROME - either 182 0or 19%4 EACH 7.52
022314 Stop, for rear brake pedal EACH 3.70
022609 Bolt, rear brake foot pedal EACH 3.58
022743 Brake rod adjusting nut - Small - CHROME EACH 7.19
022744 Brake rod adjusting clip - CHROME EACH 8.46
023299 Brake rod end yoke with clevis etc. - CHROME EACH 9.40
ANDO060 Thrust pin, plain for 5%2" hubs (NOT Castellated type) EACH 3.70
BIP056 Brake Shoes, pair of, 52" hubs, for front OR rear brake
EXCHANGE ONLY - Please remove thrust pin PAIR 17.63
BIP057 Shoes, pair of, brake - Late type for interim mod. App. 1964
EXCHANGE BASIS ONLY - Please remove thrust pin PAIR 17.63
BIP093 Brake Shoes, pair of, 52" hubs, 1947 APPROX. (41-12-B71-A)
Exchange basis only PAIR 17.63
~ Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
GEARBOX SECTION - AMC
000402 Bolt, gearbox adjuster, crosshead - %4" x 3/8" EACH 2.94
000450 Inspection cover screw - 2BA x 3/8" EACH 0.59
000594 Eye-bolt, for front chain adjuster - 2.3/8" EACH 6.80
000785 Crosshead, gearbox adjusting bolt EACH 4.23
012999 5/16" spacer for gearbox bolt EACH 1.45
013987 Eye-bolt, adjuster, for gearbox/front chain - 3" EACH 7.91
022509 Bolt, gearbox, top fixing - AMC with N&W EACH 5.10
023259 Bolt, gearbox adjusting with nut - All Twins EACH 2.66
024228 Gearbox top fixing bolt with nut & washer - 6.25" long EACH 4.61
024288 Crosshead gearbox adjuster EACH 5.45
040005 O'ring for AMC Kickstarter shaft EACH 0.47
040006 Qil seal, 'O’ for footchange spindle EACH 0.42
040017 Pawl, for kickstarter axle EACH 9.81
040018 Camplate , Only EACH 35.00
040019 Gear, 2nd. Layshaft, 24-teeth EACH 40.00
040022 Fork selector EACH 38.00
040033 Pin, kickstarter axle pawl EACH 2.96
040034 Plunger for cam plate & spring (040045) EACH 4.94
040036 Bush, for camplate plunger EACH 10.00
040038 Spring, gear change pawl EACH 2.76
040043 Kickstart return spring EACH 6.29
040044 Spring, kickstarter axle pawl EACH 1.82
040048 Bush for mainshaft 2nd. Gear EACH 8.99
040051 Gear indicator - CHROMED EACH 4.23
040053 Cover, inspection (Plain) EACH 10.87
040053A Engraved cover, inspection 'AJS' EACH 17.88
040053M Engraved cover, inspection 'M’ EACH 17.88
040056 Bush in shell for cam plate spindle & quadrant spindle EACH 7.54
040061 Bush in kickstarter case for footchange spindle EACH 7.42
040063 Bush, in kickstarter case cover for footchange spindle EACH 5.29
040069 Plunger, kickstarter axle pawl EACH 1.18




Page 15 1st. June 2010
040072 Bush, in kickstarter case for kickstarter spindle EACH 16.10
040075 Spring, return for gear change (Use for 040479) EACH 5.35
040076 Plate, locking gearbox sprocket nut EACH 3.44
040079 Qil seal, 'O' ring, ratchet spindle EACH 0.33
040086 AMC Gearchange Rubber EACH 1.58
040098 Bearing, ball, main driving gear - AMC EACH 25.03
040099 Bearing, ball for mainshaft in K/start case EACH 9.11
040100 Bearing, ball for lay-shaft in shell EACH 6.10
040109 Quadrant, assembly with spindle EACH 46.00
040129 Qil seal, 'O' ring for quadrant assembly EACH 0.33
040131 Spacer, for gearbox sprocket - AMC EACH 5.64
040132 Qil seal for main gear bearing EACH 5.99
040146 Bush for kickstarter axle EACH 9.42
040407 Gearbox sprocket - 16-tooth EACH 21.50
040451 Gearbox sprocket - 17-tooth EACH 21.50
040475 Spring, kickstart return EACH 5.80
BIP055 Kickstart Rubber EACH 1.88
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
GEARBOX SECTION - B52
010957 Bolt, gearbox, top fixing - BURMAN (39-G9-G59) with N&W EACH 4.56
11-11-1 Nut, fixing gearbox sprocket to driving gear (176-X) EACH 7.50
11-7-10 Nut, retaining ratchet driver to mainshaft EACH 3.57
12-11-1 Washer, lock, gearbox sprocket nut (210-X-1) EACH 4.00
14-2-2 Bolt, retaining moving gear indicator (CO-105-1) EACH 3.61
163-X-2 Pawl, engages in gearbox camshaft EACH 8.20
19-7-3 Bush, kickstart ratchet pawl EACH 8.00
19-8-13 Bush, for mainshaft driving gear EACH 8.28
19-8-14 Bush, for layshaft first gear EACH 9.25
19-8-15 Bush, for layshaft second gear EACH 11.57
20-3-1 Bush, in kickstarter case for control quadrant spindle (as CO-91-1) EACH 6.70
20-4-2 Bush, kick-starter case cover EACH 6.46
20-7-1 Layshaft bush, clutch end, Burman B52 - 1952-56 EACH 11.39
20-7-2 Bush, in kickstarter case for kickstarter spindle EACH 7.78
20-7-3 Layshaft bush, kickstart end - short EACH 11.43
20-7-4 Layshaft bush, clutch end - long EACH 12.04
20-8-14 Kickstarter bush B52 EACH 9.22
20-8-9 Bush, in cover for control quadrant spindle, with oil seal EACH 6.23
21-10-1 Cap, filler, for kickstarter case EACH 9.79
21-5-1 Qil level threaded plug - Burman gearbox EACH 2.06
27-12-2 Seal, oil, driving gear bearing EACH 5.39
27-4-2 Oil seal, cam spindle in B52 cover bush EACH 2.10
27-7-5 Seal, oil in cover bush for kickstarter spindle EACH 4.41
28-12-16 Collar, spacing, gearbox sprocket 7/16" wide (180-X-8) EACH 5.69
36-11-1 B52 Gear selector spring EACH 7.40
36-2-1 Spring, for cam assembly locating plunger EACH 2.59
36-8-1 Spring, return kickstarter foot lever (130-X-2) EACH 10.81
36-8-2 Spring, kick-starter ratchet pinion (as 185-X-1) EACH 2.49
36-8-3 Spring, secondary for control quadrant EACH 2.53
38-11-1 Main drive bearing (177-X-1) EACH 21.75
38-7-1 Bearing, ball mainshaft kickstarter end (68-X-1) EACH 6.10
G-21-2 Driving, kickstart ratchet - B52 EACH 18.27
G-23-1 Spindle, kickstarter quadrant & footlever - B52 EACH 30.33
G-24-2 Spindle, for gear control quadrant EACH 22.62
G-27-2 Spindle, for cam assembly (Part of 018337) EACH 22.03
G-31-1 Sprocket, gearbox 16-tooth (179-X-7) EACH 23.17
G-42-1 Plunger, locating cam assembly Standard size EACH 10.75
G-42-3 Plunger, locating cam assembly Oversize 13mm diameter EACH 10.75
G-44-7 Gear lever - Burman EACH 31.78
G-48-1 Burman Gearchange Rubber EACH 1.65
KIT013 Gearbox outer cover screws - Burman Pk. 5 8.42
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
GEARBOX SECTION - CP
157-X-1 Peg, for operating forks EACH 5.00
159-X-1 Bush, for camshaft in gearbox shell EACH 7.87
160-X-2 Bush, for camshaft in k/s case EACH 9.58
181-X-1 Bush, for layshaft - CP(as 181-X) EACH 9.25
186-X-MI___ Driving, kickstart ratchet - CP Box EACH 18.51




Page 16 1st. June 2010

187-X-M3  Bush, mainshaft sliding gear - CP EACH 5.93
191-X-1 Bush, for layshaft (Model X) EACH 13.00
198-X-5 Spindle, kickstarter quadrant & footlever - CP EACH 35.43
200-X-3 Bush, in kickstarter case cover for k/s quadrant spindle EACH 10.13
201-X-2 Bush, in kickstarter case for k/s quadrant spindle EACH 8.40
22-BA-4 Gearbox sprocket 17-teeth - 5/8" x .380" EACH 25.26
326-X-1 CP filler cap - 1949/50 EACH 10.16
328-X Cap, covering clutch operating sleeve(as 23-7-1) EACH 9.00
329-X Fork, clutch operating lever(as G-54-1) EACH 10.00
330-X-1 Plunger, clutch operating EACH 9.25
331-X Sleeve, clutch operating lever fork(as 11-3-2) EACH 4.00
CO-54-14  Bush for foot control quadrant sleeve EACH 31.26
C0-66-1 Footchange spring ( Large) EACH 0.96
CO-67-1 Footchange spring (Small) EACH 0.83
CO-91-1 Bush, for kickstarter case for control spindle (Same as 20-3-1) EACH 6.70
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
CLUTCH SECTION - AMC
000075 AMC Clutch rollers - in sets of 15-off SET 7.28
000165 Washer, lock chaincase bolt, up to '58 EACH 1.47
000440 Bolt, fixing chaincase to engine 2" x OBA EACH 2.06
000457 Screw, clutch operating roller EACH 1.35
000484 Cheesehead screw, for alloy chaincase & gearbox cover EACH 1.16
010953 Spacer, 1.13/32" long centre bolt, front chaincase EACH 3.08
012019 Qil tank drain/alloy chaincase screw EACH 2.65
014084 Spacer, 1.17/32" long on chaincase stud - Twin EACH 2.06
014457 Metal primary cap with washer, screw & bar EACH 9.12
014457BAR | Bar, screw and leather washer for chaincase insp. Cap EACH 6.99
016294 Rubber band, suits steel chaincase EACH 4.94
017199 Aluminium band, front chaincase - 12302-7 EACH 12.57
018112 Cap, over clutch adjuster EACH 2.50
021230 Nut, wide, centre stud, inside case EACH 3.07
022131 Washer, chaincase fixing screw (shakeproof, for 024148 screw) PACK/3 0.49
024148 Screw, fixing chaincase to crankcase - Countersunk EACH 0.51
024285 Stud, chaincase centre EACH 1.95
024286 Nut, chaincase centre stud EACH 217
040060 Roller, clutch operating EACH 1.65
040065 Sleeve, clutch operating roller EACH 0.83
040084 Clutch operating rod - AMC EACH 5.58
040351 Race, plate for AMC Clutch EACH 29.99
040355 Clutch plate - Plain steel with internal tongue (AMC) EACH 6.97
040356 Nut, fixing clutch stud to clutch centre EACH 1.59
040360 Adjuster clutch pressure plate - AMC EACH 2.70




Page 17 1st. June 2010

040362 Plate, cover shock absorber EACH 14.35
040363 Screw, shock absorber cover plate EACH 0.73
040373 Clutch centre nut - AMC EACH 2.07
040374 Washer,(spring) lock, for clutch retaining nut EACH 1.45
040376 Clutch adjuster nut - AMC EACH 0.61
040384 Stud, AMC clutch EACH 4.09
040385 Spring, AMC clutch EACH 1.56
040389 Nut, clutch spring adjusting EACH 4.23
040391 Clutch plate - Friction with external tongue (AMC) EACH 11.43
040449 Clutch extractor tool EACH 7.29
042040 Primary inspection cap - alloy chaincase EACH 10.46
043191 Clutch plate - Plain steel with external tongue (AMC) EACH 6.73
043192 Clutch plate - Friction with internal tongue (AMC) EACH 8.94
043193 Clutch plate friction - with internal tongue - single-sided EACH 12.16
ANDOO1 Chain tensioning tool EACH 13.04
ANDO003 Clutch spring adjusting nut screwdriver EACH 7.64
BIP058 Primary chain - 70 links - 12" x 5/16" incl.s.link LENGTH 20.49
BIP059 AMC clutch rubbers - set of 6 SET 8.30
BIP095 Connecting link (Split link) - 12" x 5/16" EACH 1.65
BIP096 Cranked link - 12" x 5/16" (one & half links) EACH 2.90
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
CLUTCH SECTION - BURMAN
018339 Case & chainwheel assembly for 5-plate clutch(G-34-2 & G-36-3) EACH 150.72
11-2-2 Nut, adjusting for clutch spring EACH 4.1
11-7-11 Nut, retaining clutch centre to mainshaft EACH 3.75
11-7-8 Nut, lock, for pressure plate thrust cup EACH 2.94
12-10-2 Race, roller for clutch bearing chaincase - (as 34-X-2) EACH 9.40
12-10-3 Washer, thin chainwheel bearing - (as 36-X-2) EACH 5.52
12-10-4 Washer, thick chainwheel bearing - (as 36-X-3) EACH 5.60
12-7-5 Washer, lock, centre retaining nut (349-X-3) EACH 2.86
14-2-8 Stud, for clutch spring - 5-plate clutch (24-X-12) EACH 3.76
17-2-1 Ball for clutch thrust rod (as 67-X-1) EACH 0.25
17-3-2 Ball for cam plate EACH 0.25
17-3-2 Ball for clutch thrust rod EACH 0.25
2-X-16 Clutch centre, 5-plate 4-hole CP 500cc models EACH 64.74
23-7-1 Cap, covering clutch operating lever fork sleeve (328-X-1) EACH 9.00
25-7-3 Cup thrust, for spring pressure plate EACH 3.52
28-X-56 Clutch operating rod Burman 4" x 9.7/8" long - as 28-X-4 EACH 6.76
28-X-57 Clutch operating rod Burman 4" x 10.3/16" long - as 28-X-5 EACH 6.76
29-2-4 Rivets for clutch case & chainwheel - PER PACK OF 8 PACK 5.96
35-3-4 Thrust dowel assembly with washer & split pin B52 EACH 5.73
35-X Clutch rollers - as 18-2-1 - 24 per pack PACK 11.50
36-2-3 Spring, camplate dowel B52 EACH 1.53
36-6-1 Spring, Burman clutch (21-X-3) EACH 1.39
37-3-1 Clutch operating rod Burman 5/16" x 10.3/16" long EACH 6.76
37-3-4 Clutch operating rod Burman 5/16" x 9.7/8" long EACH 6.76
ANDO039 Clamp plate early, primary chaincase EACH 3.55
BIP026 CP Clutch plates - bonded EACH 8.96
BIP027 B52 Clutch plates - Suraflex bonded EACH 11.16
BIP027BUDGET B52 bonded clutch plate EACH 5.88
G-32-2 Cam plate fixed actuating clutch EACH 9.58
G-33-2 Lever, clutch operating (175-X-4) EACH 6.00
G-33-3 Cam plate moving actuating clutch EACH 9.34
G-34-2 Chainwheel (Sprocket) EACH 50.53
G-35-2 Sleeve for mainshaft - B52 clutch EACH 27.74
G-36-3 Case, for 5-plate clutch EACH 90.49
G-37-3 Clutch centre, 5-plate Burman B52 - as 2-X-17 EACH 67.74
G-39-2 Plate, clutch, plain steel, thick - Burman (6-X-2) EACH 9.54
G-39-4 Plate, clutch, plain steel, THICK, (1.5MM) - Burman EACH 6.72
G-39-5 Plate, clutch, plain steel, THIN, (1mm thick) -Burman EACH 6.47




Page 18

1st. June 2010

Ref. Number

DESCRIPTION

PE

PRICE

LIGHTWEIGHT SECTION

These items are

for L/W models, although some items which are also fitted on other machines are listed und

er appropriate

ALL ENUINE STUUS AND AUCAER BUA DUL TS ARE NUW LISTED SEFAARATELY IN THE STUD AND AUUKRER DUA SEUTIUN AT THNE END UK

THE PRICE LIST IEVOLLNEED ANV HEIL D PIL EASE CONTACT LIS RV. PHONE NOR | E

TER

000021 Bearing, ball, for Lightweight head race - SET OF 34 SET 7.88
000372 Chainguard bolt - 2.3/16" long EACH 4.56
000374 Chainguard bolt - 212" long EACH 4.56
000700 Spring, valve lifter rocker box EACH 2.82
012542 Bearing driveside crankshaft EACH 13.23
012543 Roller bearing driveside axle EACH 34.08
013849 Screw, chaincase fairing - 34" long EACH 0.38
013849S Screw, chaincase fairing - 2" long EACH 0.38
017602 Key, woodruff, crankcase release (L/W) EACH 1.41
018649 Screw, pinch for fork crown - 1.1/8" forks EACH 1.03
021767 Seat lug stud 4" x 2" diameter with nuts & washers EACH 5.46
040356 Nut, fixing clutch stud to clutch centre EACH 1.59
041102 Kickstart outer bush EACH 10.76
041255 Gearbox sprocket 17-tooth model 14CS EACH 24.68
041265 Clutch centre retaining nut EACH 2.90
041268 Gearbox sprocket 18-tooth model 8 EACH 24.68
041269 Gearbox sprocket 19-tooth(LW0002) EACH 25.26
041270 Gearbox sprocket 20-tooth (L/W) EACH 25.26
041272 Washer, lock, gearbox final drive sprocket nut EACH 3.54
041275 Bush, main driving gear EACH 10.87
041327 Spring, selector pawl - Lightweight EACH 2.70
041328 Footchange return spring EACH 5.35
041358 Spring, kickstart ratchet EACH 4.64
041398 Washer, spring, clutch centre retaining nut(L/W) EACH 0.15
041640 Footchange pawl spring cupped washer EACH 4.29
042046 Screw, locating oil pump feed plug EACH 6.73
042061L LONG Lightweight oil filter 250cc (Felt on INSIDE) EACH 10.69
042071 Cam follower - Lightweight EACH 20.68
042076 Sleeve, rocker axle EACH 5.40
042082 Camfollower spindle EACH 7.00
042100 Bush, in camshaft housing EACH 3.75
042101 Bush, in crankcase for camshaft EACH 3.75
042104 Qil pump - Lightweight ONLY EACH 39.82
042141 Clutch lever body G2/G5 EACH 4.11
042144 Footchange pedal shaft - G2/G5 EACH 20.00
042145 Bush, for footchange in outer cover (2-off per gearbox) EACH 4.52
042155 Cylinder stud - 250cc - 6" long EACH 4.82
042156 Cylinder head nut - 250cc & 350cc EACH 5.19
042173 Axle, timing side flywheel EACH 53.67
042177 O ring, oil pump end feed G2/G5 EACH 0.43
042183 Seal, oil, camshaft housing - L/W EACH 3.53
042196 Bolt, cylinder head 5/16" x 3" long with washer EACH 1.72
042208 Clutch rod - 9.7/8" - L/W EACH 5.47
042220 Stator, crankcase release EACH 6.17
042221 Release valve tube 250cc G2 EACH 5.13
042238 Bush, gudgeon pin (250cc) EACH 9.52
042239 Bush, timing side axle EACH 19.80
042247 Bolt, Contact breaker extractor L/W EACH 6.67
042342 Spring for centre stand L/W EACH 6.82
042343 Rod for centre stand L/W EACH 5.96
042360 Swinging arm cotter pin with nut & washer EACH 6.35
0423630ILITE Swinging arm bush in OILITE EACH 7.64
042364 Swinging arm pin (Chainstay bearing) EACH 15.43
042367 Spacer for centre stand L/'W EACH 2.04
042396 Bolt, gearbox strap EACH 3.94
042402 Strap, gearbox, Lightweight - GOOD SECOND-HAND ITEMS EACH 5.11
042446 Square Footrest securing bar with nuts & washers EACH 6.00
042452 Spring, return, rear brake pedal EACH 3.94
042582/3  Stop, for centre stand - left & right sides PAIR 20.27
042725 Clutch rod - 10.3/32" - LIW EACH 5.47
042826 Bracket, prop stand with fixing studs & spring 042833 ASSY 45.02
042833 Spring, return prop stand - Lightweight EACH 4.01
042839 Stand, prop with bolt(017147) and nut ASSY 48.47
042870 Valve collet - Inlet or exhaust Lightweight PAIR 5.00




Page 19 1st. June 2010
043036 Stator, crankcase release - 1962 onwards EACH 6.17
043189 Stud for AMC clutch - lightweight only EACH 3.27
043279 Front wheel bearing - 35mm O.D.(LW0013) EACH 7.60
043303 Rear wheel spindle nut EACH 3.51
043332 Half timing pinion extractor EACH 10.47
043341 Clutch cable backplate G2/G5 EACH 4.75
043389 Stand, prop & bracket assy. with fixing studs and spring ASSY 94.45
043672 Valve collet - Inlet coil spring G2 CSR PAIR 5.00
043673 Valve collet - Exhaust coil spring G2 CSR PAIR 5.00
043707 Front wheel bearing - 42mm O.D.(LW0021) EACH 7.93
044006 Cylinder stud - 350cc - 6%" long EACH 3.30
044244 Rear tank bolt with spacer and rubbers ASSY 11.16
044272 Nut, front wheel spindle - model 8 EACH 4.41
112201L/W  Headlamp bolt & washer - 5/16" BSF EACH 2.96
ANDO020 Crankshaft tag washer alternator models L/Weight & H/Weight (023134) EACH 2.29
ANDO052 Swinging arm pin fitted & supplied into your own swinging arm ON APP.
PLEASE CONTACT US FOR DETAILS - Price + carrage
BIP051 Piston circlip Lightweight single EACH 0.42
BIP060 Rear chain - 123 links 2" pitch with split link LENGTH 35.18
BIP061 Front chain - 72 links, single row 3/8" pitch with split link LENGTH 20.49
BIP062 Duplex chain - 72 links 3/8" pitch with split link LENGTH 29.40
BIP075 Shoes, pair of, for front or rear brake - Specials or 1964
EXCHANGE BASIS ONLY - REMOVE THRUST PIN PAIR 17.63
BIP076 Shoes, pair of, for front or rear brake
EXCHANGE BASIS ONLY - REMOVE THRUST PIN PAIR 17.63
BIP084 L/W Kickstart shaft 250cc & 350cc - example or sketch req. EACH 26.44
BIP097 Wipac replica light switch for headlamp EACH 21.26
BIP098 Wipac replica ignition switch for headlamp EACH 21.26
BIP105 Connecting Link 3/8" (split link) EACH 1.80
BIP106 Cranked link 3/8" (one & half links) EACH 2.59
KITO14 Tank bolt mounting kit consisting of 044244 assembly plus 2-off
front mounting assembly KIT 25.69
KITO17 Timing side cover screws - 4-off per kit(042037) KIT 6.23
KITO18 Gearbox cover screws - 6-off per kit(041085) KIT 8.76
KITO19 Clutch & alternator cover screws - 6-off per kit KIT 8.46
LWO0001 Seat lug stud 3.7/8" x V2" diameter with nuts & washers EACH 5.52
LW0005 Points for 250cc Lightweight SET 16.74
LWO0006 Brake rod - zinc plated - cranked end EACH 8.81
LWO0007 Brake rod adjusting nut - small - CHROMED EACH 7.11
LW0008 Stop, for rear brake pedal EACH 4.23
LWO0011 Frame steering race - TOP EACH 25.00
LWO0012 Frame steering race - BOTTOM (042611) EACH 25.00
LWo014 Rear chain adjuster with nut EACH 4.00
LWO0018 Rear carrier for LIGHTWEIGHT ONLY - Black finish EACH 84.60
LWo0022 Brake anchor - Right-hand Lightweight - CHROMED EACH 19.65
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
CABLE AND LEVER SECTION
PLEASE NOTE:- State position of drum lever & model of bike when ordering brake cables.
014453 Clip, metal, holding cable behind rear lamp EACH 2.50
026242 Clutch cable 250cc with mid-adjuster1960-65 350cc 1960-63 EACH 9.40
042548 Clutch cable with mid-adjuster - 250cc 1959/63 model 14 EACH 9.40
16-069 Twist grip & dummy rubbers PAIR 3.57
ANDO028 Brake cable - Single 1948/55 - Twin 1950/559(Long free) EACH 9.74
ANDO029 Brake cable - All 1956/57 350cc & 500cc singles, 650cc Twin
1960/63 500/650cc Twin 1960/61 (Short free) EACH 9.74
ANDO30 Brake cable - WD models EACH 9.78
ANDO031 Brake cable - 1964 Mods 16/18/31/31CSR/G8/G80/G12/G12CSR EACH 9.95
ANDO032 Throttle cable - with mid-adjuster EACH 8.25
ANDOQ33 Clutch cable - STATE Burman, CP, or AMC EACH 9.80
ANDO034 Magneto cable - STATE front or rear of engine EACH 9.87
ANDO035 Air slide cable - Monobloc 1956 onwards EACH 717
ANDO036 Valve lifter cable - STATE rocker box OR crankcase EACH 7.20
ANDO065 Air Slide cable - pre-monobloc carb EACH 7.45
BIPO16 Speedo cable - 5'7'2" long - Magnetic (Check which req'd) EACH 10.56
BIPO17 Speedo cable - 5'7'2" - Chronometric (Check which req'd) EACH 10.87
BIP018 Speedo cable - 5'5" long - S/Arm models(Check which req'd) EACH 11.22
BIP019 Air/Magneto handlebar levers - Right hand EACH 10.28
BIP020 Air/Magneto handlebar levers - Left hand EACH 10.08




Page 20 1st. June 2010
BIP021 Exhaust/Decompressor handlebar lever EACH 13.13
BIP022 Handlebar levers - clutch & brake - in pairs PAIR 27.57
BIP024 Twist grip 7/8" EACH 9.55
BIP025 Handlebar - Chrome plated EACH 14.39
BIP104 Split barrel, handlebar end for clutch & brake cables EACH 1.39
BIP111 Speedo cable 5'5" - Magnetic head -500cc Single 600/650/750 Twin 65 on. EACH 10.47
BIP112 Spedo cable 4'8" for Chronometric head EACH 10.12
BIP117 Speedo cable - 5'3" - Chrono - 350cc L/Weight 1960-62 EACH 10.69
BIP118 Speedo cable - 4'6" - Chrono. - 350cc & 500cc Rigid 1954 EACH 10.87
LW0009 Brake cable - 250cc - Francis Barnett forks EACH 8.30
LWO0010 Brake cable - 350cc - 1960/63 EACH 9.40
LONGER LENGTH CABLES
ANDO037 Clutch cable - AMC OR BURMAN 4" overall extra length EACH 10.20
ANDO043 Air slide cable - WITH EXTRA OVERALL LENGTH EACH 7.45
ANDO054 Brake cable - Long free length WITH OVERALL EXTRA LENGTH EACH 10.75
ANDO055 Brake cable - Short free length WITH OVERALL EXTRA LENGTH EACH 10.75
ANDO064 Throttle cable - with mid-adjuster WITH OVERALL EXTRA LENGTH EACH 8.65
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
AMC GASKET SETS - DE-CARB SETS
D152AM 500cc Single 1939-48 G80/model 18 - Incl. Head gasket SET 12.01
D154AM 500cc Twin 1949-52 G9/model 20 SET 13.80
D155AM 500cc Twin 1953-55 G9/model 20 SET 17.44
D156AM 500/600cc Twin 56-59 G9/Mod. 20/Mod. 30 /600/650cc 56/58 G11/59 Gi12/Mod31 SET 17.44
D158AM 250/350cc Single 1959-66 G2/G2CS/models 14/14CS/8/G5 SET 9.28
D159AM 500/650cc Twin 60-63 G9/G12/G12CS/G12CSR Sports/Mods/21/31/31CS/31CSR SET 16.45
D161AM 350/500cc Single 1949-55 G3LC/G3LCS/models 16MC/16MCS/
G80C/G80CS/models 18C/18CS - incl. Head gasket SET 12.14
D164AM 350/500cc Single 1956/61 G3LCS/G80CS Comp. mods/16MCS/18CS SET 9.51
D165AM 350/500cc Single 1949/61 G3L/G3LS/G80/G80S/mods 16M/16MS/18/18S SET 13.10
ENGINE SETS
150AM 350cc Single 1938-48 16M 1940-46 WD - 1946-48 G3L SET 15.04
152AM 500cc Single 1939-48 G80/model 18 - Incl. Head gasket SET 12.10
154AM 500cc Twin 1949-52 G9/model 20 SET 17.04
155AM 500cc Twin 1953-55 G9/model 20 SET 18.25
156AM 500/600cc Twin 56-59 G9/Mod. 20/Mod. 30 /600/650cc 56/58 G11/59 Gi12/Mod31 SET 19.98
158AM 250/350cc Single 1959-66 G2/G2CS/G5/models 14/14CS/8 SET 15.57
159AM 500/650cc Twin 60-63 G9/G12/G12CS/G12CSR Sports/Mods/21/31/31CS/31CSR SET 20.19
161AM 350/500cc Single 1949-55 G3LC/G3LCS/G80C/G80CS/
models16MC/16MCS/18C/18CS - incl. Head gasket SET 17.16
164AM 350/500cc 1956-61 G3LCS Comp/G80CS/mods. 16MCS/18CS SET 12.02
165AM 350/500cc Single 1949/61 G3L/G3LS/G80/G80S/mols 16M/16MS/18/18S SET 16.74
167AM 350/500cc Single 1962 on. G3/G80/models16MS/18 SET 13.22
169AM 500/650cc Twins 64-67 G9/G12/G12CS/G12CSR/Mods.20/31/31CS/31CSR Sports SET 16.16
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
SUNDRY GASKETS
000200 Fibre washer for drain plug - Pack of 5 PACK 0.52
000203 Fibre washer for crankcase oil hole screw - Pack of 5 PACK 0.51
000205 Fibre washer for rocker box side cover stud EACH 0.11
000580 Gasket - Chaincase Inspection Cap EACH 0.27
000581A  Gasket, for carburettor flange - suitable for 1" and 1.1/16" EACH 0.33
000581B Gasket, for carburettor flange - suitable for 1.1/8" and 1.5/32" EACH 0.33
000582 Gasket, for oil pump end cap EACH 0.33
000583 Cork gasket for oil tank filler cap EACH 0.38
000691 Rubber for pushrod tube top , BOTTOM EACH 0.48
010098 Paper washer, rear fork bearing cap EACH 0.27
010339 Gasket, for magneto flange EACH 0.59
010672 Rubber for pushrod tube top , TOP EACH 0.62
010706 Fibre washer, damper tube bolt EACH 0.14
010927 Cylinder base gasket - H/W singles (39-8-E3) EACH 0.45
010946 Gasket, cylinder head 500cc 1939-48 OHV (38-G9-E4) EACH 4.91
011617 Washer, oil return pump between pump & mounting plate - Twin EACH 0.23
011715 Cylinder head gasket - 500cc Twin 1949-52 EACH 4.64
011716 Cylinder base gasket - 500cc Twin 1949-52 EACH 0.52
011771 Gasket, between manifold & c ylinder head EACH 0.26
012722 Felt ring for rocker axle EACH 0.66
013793 Gasket - Cylinder Head - OHV Singles 1949-61 (Copper) EACH 4.72
013984 Rocker cover gasket - 1949-61 H/W Single EACH 1.29




Page 21 1st. June 2010
014141 Cork Gasket - Dynamo - all Twins 1950-66 EACH 0.54
014229 Fillet, rubber, rocker box side cover (As 042164) EACH 1.41
014411 Rocker cover gasket (Twin) EACH 0.65
015034 Paper gasket for oil filter chamber - Twins EACH 0.33
015381 Cylinder base gasket - Competition Singles EACH 0.33
016137 Paper gasket for oil pump - Twins EACH 0.29
016138 Paper washer behind pump carry plate EACH 0.24
017023 Rocker cover gasket up to 1948 (39-8-E440) EACH 1.22
017105 Cylinder head gasket - 350cc 1939-48(As 012268) EACH 2.51
017182 Paper gasket for timing gear cover (37-8-E78) EACH 0.36
018493 Rocker cover gasket - Twins 1953 onwards EACH 0.92
018503 Ring, sealing, rubber, carburettor flange EACH 0.34
018966 Cork washer Clutch dome- Singles 16M. 18. G3L. G80 EACH 1.89
022233 Cylinder base gasket - Twin EACH 0.57
022233T Cylinder base gasket - Twin -THICK EACH 0.67
022236 Cylinder head gasket - Twin - 1953-59 EACH 4.70
022515 Cylinder base gasket - H/'W Single OHV 1956-61 EACH 0.60
022518 Qil seal, pushrod tunnel upper EACH 0.31
023012 Manifold inlet gasket (Also use for 025064) EACH 0.46
023027 Cylinder base gasket - Single 1957 Onw. EACH 0.39
024020 Gasket, between chaincase halves - Single alternator models EACH 1.56
024021 Gasket, between chaincase halves - Twin dynamo models EACH 1.90
025037 Gasket, between chaincase halves - Twin alternator models EACH 1.41
026039 Cylinder head gasket - Twin - 1960-66 EACH 4.70
026050 Gasket, inlet manifold 1/64" thick (NOT PAPER) EACH 0.39
028100 Cylinder head gasket - 1962-64 16MCS & 18CS EACH 2.80
028101 Cylinder base gasket - 1962-64 OHV Singles EACH 0.38
040030 AMC Gearbox inner gasket EACH 1.18
040055 Gearbox outer gasket EACH 0.92
040057 Gearbox inspection gasket EACH 0.58
042095 Cylinder base gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.32
042154 Inspection cover gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.45
042158 Inner gearbox gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.45
042159 Outer gearbox gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.38
042163 Rocker box gasket - L/Weight EACH 1.27
042168 Contact breaker cover gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.31
042169 Chaincase inner - L/'W EACH 0.29
042170 Oil tank outer half gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.38
042171 Camshaft housing gasket - L/Weight EACH 0.33
042180 Chaincase joint L/W EACH 0.91
042840 Cylinder head gasket in aluminium EACH 2.84
2-1-C Gasket, inner gearbox - CP EACH 0.45
2-1-C-Mk2  Gasket, kickstarter case (inner CP gearbox) EACH 1.09
35-12-E73 |Washer, pushrod cover, bottom EACH 0.30
4-1-C Gasket, outer gearbox cover CP 1933-51 EACH 0.85
4-1-C-Mk2 | Gasket, outer gearbox cover CP EACH 0.60
BIP063 Gasket - Cyl. Head (85mm x 97mm) - 500cc OHV 1933-8 EACH 3.15
BIP080 Gasket/Washer set suitable for AMAL Carb type 376 EACH 1.70
BIP081 Gasket/Washer set suitable for AMAL Carb type 389 EACH 2.23
BIP087 Gasket/Washer set suitable for AMAL Carb types 29 & 276 EACH 2.13
G-5-3 Gasket - Inner G/box Cover - GB26 - 1952-6 EACH 0.87
G-5-4 Gasket - outer gearbox cover GB26 EACH 1.03
G-5-4PAPER PAPER Gasket - outer gearbox cover GB26 EACH 0.38
KIT020 O ring and outer gasket set AMC BOX KIT 3.05
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
ELECTRICAL SECTION
BIP029 Headlamp rim - Wide clip EACH 11.63
BIP030 Headlamp rim - Narrow clip & hole EACH 11.63
BIP031 Replica Tri-con switch (09104) EACH 28.13
BIP032 Replica Ducon switch (11519) EACH 25.20
BIP033 6-Volt coil EACH 17.85
BIP034 Horn/dip button - 7/8" h/bars - Lucas pattern 31563 with harness EACH 10.87
BIP035 Reflectors - Red/chrome EACH 4.05
BIP037 HT Pick-up - for Mag/Dynamos KN1, KNV, N1 & N2 EACH 12.73
BIP038 Rear lamp/lens - patt. of Lucas L564 - State 6V or 12Volt bulb EACH 9.45
BIP039 Ameter - 0 - 8 - Black face 134" dia. EACH 12.63
BIP040 Headlamp bulb 6volt 30/24watt EACH 2.08
BIP044 Headlamp - lens and reflector EACH 20.55




Page 22

1st. June 2010

BIP048 Switch, stop lamp - Replica Lucas pull-on style EACH 10.40
BIP049 Switch, horn push, 7/8", Replica Lucas, Type 4A EACH 5.35
BIP064 Headlamp wiring grommet in shell EACH 1.76
BIP065 HT Pick-up - K2F Clip-on type EACH 5.88
BIP082 Headlamp rim 'W' clips - pack of 5-off PACK 1.70
BIP088 Headlamp switch - Lucas replica - off/Low/High EACH 7.88
BIP101 Dummy battery box with lid - 4.7/8"x3"2"x62" EACH 12.04
BIP103 Stop/tail bulb 6Volt 18/6w, off-set pin (ALSO 12Volt stocked) EACH 0.72
L10 Spark plug - 1946 350 & SV 14mm (L86C) EACH 1.86
L7 Spark plug - 1946-1949 Iron head (L82C) EACH 1.86
N4 Spark plug - Twins 1964 On EACH 1.90
N5 Spark plug - 1950-64 Alloy head (NOT CSR TWIN) EACH 1.88

Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE

SUNDRIES
000001/8  '2" Nut & washer, front wheel spindle - left side EACH 2.03
000002/9  Cycle thread nut & washer - 7/16" - ZINC EACH 0.45
000003/10  Cycle thread nut & washer - 3/8" ZINC EACH 0.42
000004/11  Cycle thread nut & washer - 5/16" - ZINC EACH 0.33
000005/12  Cycle thread nut & washer - ¥4" - ZINC EACH 0.27
011373 Nut, for chain adjusting bot (021595) EACH 0.27
ANDOO7 4" BSF bolt 2" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 0.65
ANDO0O08 4" BSF bolt 1" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 0.78
ANDO009 4" BSF bolt 172" long with nuts & washer - 26tpi EACH 0.85
ANDO10 4" BSF bolt 2" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 1.27
ANDO11 4" BSF bolt 274" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 1.48
ANDO058 4" BSF bolt 3" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 1.52
ANDO059 4" BSF bolt 174" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 0.83
ANDO066 4" BSF bolt 134" long with nut & washer - 26tpi EACH 1.06
BIP041 O clips - 7/16" EACH 0.48
BIP042 O clips - V4" EACH 0.47
BIP068 Spark plug cap, suppressed EACH 0.92
BIP069 Pliers, 6" long - ExWD EACH 1.58
LIST OF VARIOUS STUDS AVAILABLE

Ref. Number Description Per Price
000261 Stud - 4.5/8" x 4" with nuts and washers EACH 2.45
000273 Stud - 3.3/16" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.58
000274 Stud - 3.3/8" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.58
000275 Stud - 3.5/8" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.58
000277 Stud - 4.3/8" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.65
000278 Stud - 4.9/16" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.65
000279 Stud - 5.5" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.65
000280 Stud - 5.13/16" x 5/16 with nuts and washers EACH 2.65
000288 Stud - 4.5/8" X 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.65
000302 Stud - 3.3/4" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 2.72
000303 Stud - 4.11/16" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 2.75
000304 Stud - 4.7/8" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 2.75
000306 Stud - 42" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 2.75
000312 Stud - 3%4" x 7/16" with nuts and washers EACH 3.02
000315 Stud - 6.7/8" x 7/16" with nuts & washers EACH 3.74
000316 Stud - 7.7/16" x 7/16" with nuts and washers EACH 3.74
010823 Stud - 62 x 3/8" with nuts and washers - mag. platform fixing front EACH 3.00
010824 Stud - 6.9/32" x 5/16" with nuts and washers - mag. platform fixing rear EACH 2.92
014512 Stud - 12" x 7/16" with nuts and washers EACH 4.05
021084 Stud - uniting front/rear frame 6.3/8" x 3/8" with N&W EACH 3.00
021086 Stud - 6" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 3.00




Page 23 1st. June 2010
021715 Stud - 10.5/8" x 7/16" with N&W EACH 3.97
022248 Stud - 11"x 7/16" with N&W (replaces 021715 1961 on) EACH 4.00
023348 Stud - 7" x 3/8" with nuts & washers EACH 3.73
024074 Stud - 3.11/16" X 5/16" - L/W engine cradle front with nuts & washers EACH 1.97
024276 Stud - 4.11/16" x 7/16" with nuts and washers(AS 000313) EACH 3.53
025178 Stud - 9%4" x 7/16" with nuts and washers for comp. rear loop EACH 3.92
026161 Stud - 9" X 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 3.74
028158 Stud - front engine plate to frame - 774" x 3/8" with N&W EACH 3.61
042391 Stud - 3.7/8" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 2.48
042458 Stud - joining toolbox/battery box 74" x 5/16"(Lightweight) EACH 2.75
042832 Stud - 4.13/16" X 5/16" - L/W engine cradle centre with nuts & washers EACH 1.97
ANDO13 Stud - 4.1/8" x 3/8" with nuts and washers EACH 2.65
ANDO040 Stud - 5" x 7/16" with nuts & washers EACH 3.53
ANDO067 Stud - 372" x 3/8" with nuts & washers EACH 2.72
LWO0019 Stud - 474" x 5.16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.61
LW0020 Stud - 4%4" x 5/16" with nuts and washers EACH 2.61
ROCKER BOX BOLTS AVAILABLE

Ref. Number Description Per Price
010930 Bolt, 2.7/16" long, and extension EACH 3.83
013602 Bolt, 2.3/8" long head, replaces 017028 & 39-8-E451 EACH 2.60
014175 Bolt, short, 134" long head EACH 2.50
014176 Bolt, long, 2%4" long head EACH 2.55
014177 Bolt, 234" with extension EACH 3.83
015353 Bolt, 1.15/16" long head EACH 3.03
015354 Bolt, 3" long head EACH 3.07
015355 Bolt, 2.15/16" with extension & N&W EACH 3.88
015356 Bolt, 3.15/16" long head (I.H.) EACH 3.52
015373 Bolt, 3.5/32" EACH 3.00
017405 Bolt, 3.1/8" short head (I.H.)- as 39-8-E452 EACH 3.00
021444 Bolt, 2.7/8" with extension - 3/16" hex EACH 3.83
026158 Bolt, with extension EACH 3.88
026159 Bolt, 2.15/16" with extension - 4" hex EACH 3.83
028106 Bolt, 2.7/8" with extension, long mid.hex (Duplex) EACH 3.83
029318 Bolt, 2.7/8" with extension, short mid.hex (Duplex) EACH 3.83
042102 Bolt, 14" short head (LW) EACH 2.41
042103 Bolt, 2.1/8" long head (LW) EACH 2.48

Bolts with extension supplied with N&W - ALL ABOVE ARE ZINC PLATED
ASSORTED ITEMS FROM KITS WITH INDIVIDUAL PRICES AND PART NUMBERS

Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER Price
000070 Bolt, mudguard stay to mudguard - 5/8" x 4" x 26 tpi EACH 1.76
000189 Double spring washer - 4" EACH 0.19
000191 Single spring washer - 4" EACH 0.04
000192 Single spring washer - 5/16" EACH 0.05
000407 Suspension bolt, Chromed - 1.11/16" x 3/8 EACH 5.58
000806 Headstock race - fork crown EACH 10.56
000805 Headstock race - frame head lug top & bottom EACH 10.56
010624 Stud Mudguard/Slider 1.5/32" X 5/16" EACH 1.90
010694 Radial head bolt - 1.3/16 x 5/16 drilled for split pin - front stand to slider EACH 2.00
010713 Stud, fork slider end cap - 1.13/16" X 5/16" EACH 1.89
010911 Spacer Footrest Rod - 13/16" long EACH 1.65
010924 Spacer Footrest Rod - 312" long EACH 3.11
012594 Race, ball, for frame, head, top EACH 25.56
012595 Race, ball, for frame, head, bottom EACH 26.44
012620 Headstock race - handlebar lug EACH 15.25
013837 Spacer Footrest Rod - outside plates - 1" EACH 1.70
014521 Top suspension bolt only EACH 5.50
014626 Bush for centre stand .7"long EACH 3.70
014630 Spacer, centre stand hinge 4.2" long EACH 2.94
016205 Suspension bolt, Chromed - 3.7/16" long EACH 5.70
016359 Chrome suspension bolt - 1.7/8" EACH 5.70
018648C  Suspension top bolt - 3.1/8" long EACH 5.70
023269 Suspension top bolt only - 2.3/4"long EACH 5.70
026058 Stud for cyl head kit 2.1/8" long EACH 1.77




Page 24

1st. June 2010

The following items are original, and unless stated, are unused, there is only a limited stock of them. It is
Ref. Number DESCRIPTION PER PRICE
SINGLE PISTON RINGS
13912 69.849mm - 1958-60 250cc, +.030" +.050" +.060" SET 13.65
18920 74.016mm 350cc 1962-63 +.010" +.020" +.030" +.040" +.050" SET 13.65
BIP074 Piston Rings 500cc Singles +.030" 1946-52 SET 10.50
TWIN PISTON RINGS
8560 66mm 500cc 1956/7 Std., +.020", +.030" SET 21.00
3530/V Piston Rings 500cc Twins + .020" + .030" 1948-52 - 66mm SET 21.00
8120 Piston Rings 500cc Spring Twin + .030" SET 21.00
8122 Piston Rings 500cc Spring Twin + .030" SET 21.00
VS1 Valve Springs - AJS 250cc SET 16.80
VS84A Valve Springs Matchless 990 SV. 1934-9 - one cylinder set SET 16.80
VS88 Valve Springs Matchless 990 SV. - one cylinder set SET 16.80
044083 Crankcase oil breather bolt G2/G5 approx. 1961 EACH 5.00
014168 Twin valve top collar 500/600cc EACH 3.00
014169 Bottom V spring collar - Twin 500/600cc EACH 3.00
017346 Sleeve for timing side roller bearing (41-G3L-E541) EACH 2.00
017424 Clip, half only for handlebar lug (41-G3L-FF21-C) EACH 5.00
ALL ITEMS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY AND PRICE FLUCTUATION - PLEASE SEE FIRST PAGE OF
LIST FOR FULL ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS.
LIST FOR FULL ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS.
ALL ITEMS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY AND PRICE FLUCTUATION

PLEASE SEE SEPARATE PAGE FOR FULL ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS.




